

## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD April 7, 2011

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

		FUILU	on Control Rosi
SCOTT MAYER,	)		
	)		
Complainant,	)	A Total	DRIGINAL
	)		"IGIMA
v.	)	PCB 11-22	141
	)	(Citizens Enforcement - Land)	
LINCOLN PRAIRIE WATER COMPANY,	)		
KORTE & LUITJOHAN CONTRACTORS,	)		
INC., AND MILANO & GRUNLOH	)		
ENGINEERS, LLC,	)		
	)		
Respondents.	)		

## **HEARING OFFICER ORDER**

The parties are advised that this matter has been assigned to the hearing officer identified below. From this date forward, any pleading filed with the Clerk of the Board in this matter must also be served individually on the hearing officer.

The parties are directed to participate in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer at 11:00 a.m. on May 2, 2011. The status conference shall be initiated by the complainant.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

Carol Webb

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class on April 7, 2011, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on April 7, 2011:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us PCB 2011-022
Jerry McDonald
Campbell, Black Carnine, Hedin
108 South Ninth Street
P.O. Drawer C
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

PCB 2011-022 Kirk A. Holman Livingston, Barger, Brandt & Schroeder 115 West Jefferson St. P.O. Box 3457 Bloomington, IL 61702-3457

PCB 2011-022 James C. Kearns Heyl Royster, Voelker & Allen P.O. Box 129 Urbana, IL 61803-0129

PCB 2011-022 F. James Roytek, III Roytek Ltd. 921 Broadway Avenue P.O. Box 746 Mattoon, IL 61938